
Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 

Team 1: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 120.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Paul Kryska  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Cindy Krzyska  15 20.00 2.8 17.8 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Jim Lambert  25 23.33 0.5 25.0 23.75 0.2 4 1 25 95 
  Dick Moen  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
  Al Palmer  16 18.33 4.0 20.0 17.75 4.4 4 0  71 
  Roy Palmer  23 17.67 4.4 24.0 19.00 3.5 4 0  76 
  Shawn Palmer  22 22.33 1.2 23.2 22.25 1.2 4 0  89 
  Jon Phillips  20 21.67 1.6 21.6 21.25 1.9 4 0  85 
  Kari Potter  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.25 0.5 4 0  93 
  Doug Rohkohl  23 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.50 1.1 4 0  90 
 
 

Team 2: Tequila Gunrise 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brian Buckmeier  23 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Hollis Connelly  24 21.33 1.9 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 1  88 
  Ryan Connelly  19 22.67 0.9 19.9 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
  Ray Dalpiaz  22 22.00 1.4 23.4 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Randee Hom  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 4 0  84 
  Darrin Kranig  21 23.33 0.5 21.5 22.75 0.9 4 0  91 
  Bill Meyer  25 23.33 0.5 25.0 23.75 0.2 4 2 25 95 
  Nick Parker  25 24.67 0.0 25.0 24.75 0.0 4 3 25 99 
  Tim Smith  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Tracee Swanson  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 4 0  80 
 



Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Quail Creek Quack Shots 
 

Score: 112.9 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Burns  18 20.67 2.3 20.3 20.00 2.8 4 0  80 
  Rich Hinrich  20 21.33 1.9 21.9 21.00 2.1 4 0  84 
  Thomas Kinsella  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Sam Meade  13 18.00 4.2 17.2 16.75 5.1 4 0  67 
  Alek Minkel   23.33 0.5  23.33 0.5 3 1  70 
  Dave Minkel  23 20.33 2.6 24.0 21.00 2.1 4 0  84 
  Jason Studer  19 18.67 3.7 22.7 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Steve Zickerman  15 18.33 4.0 19.0 17.50 4.6 4 0  70 
 
 

Team 4: Wingin It 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Bailey   19.00 3.5  19.00 3.5 3 0  57 
  Alec Bayer  23 23.67 0.2 23.2 23.50 0.4 4 0  94 
  Luke Bayer  21 24.00 0.0 21.0 23.25 0.5 4 0  93 
  Nik Bayer  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Shane Fabian  14 18.00 4.2 18.2 17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  Jesse Marquardt  22 23.33 0.5 22.5 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Mike Swenson  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.25 0.5 4 0  93 
 



Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 

Team 5: I Trapped My Pants 
 

Score: 113.2 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Charlie Hoekman  21 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.50 3.2 4 0  78 
  Mark Kinney   19.33 3.3  19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
  Joe Ludwig  18 23.00 0.7 18.7 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
  Jim Mattson   19.33 3.3  19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
  Mike Peterson  20 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.50 3.9 4 0  74 
  Keith Scott  22 19.67 3.0 24.0 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Mike Sulawske   19.67 3.0  19.67 3.0 3 0  59 
  Wade Vanguilder  20 21.00 2.1 22.1 20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Andy Wood  14 16.67 5.1 19.1 16.00 5.6 4 0  64 
 
 

Team 6: That's Your Opinion Man 
 

Score: 118.8 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Baham  22 22.00 1.4 23.4 22.00 1.4 4 1  88 
  Erick Burgos  24 22.67 0.9 24.0 23.00 0.7 4 1  92 
  Ken Lacasse  21 22.33 1.2 22.2 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Jack Ostlund  22 22.00 1.4 23.4 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Joe Ostlund  24 23.33 0.5 24.0 23.50 0.4 4 0  94 
  Chris Savoie  24 21.33 1.9 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Andy Sierzega  18 19.67 3.0 21.0 19.25 3.3 4 0  77 
  Leo Zielinski  21 22.33 1.2 22.2 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
 



Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 

Team 7: Fire Shots 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Joe Cairl  22 15.33 6.1 24.0 17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  John Cairl  15 20.00 2.8 17.8 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Dan Engstrom  19 20.67 2.3 21.3 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Ezra Engstrom  22 21.67 1.6 23.6 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
  Tiffany Engstrom  18 21.33 1.9 19.9 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
  Dennis Jones  21 20.67 2.3 23.3 20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Brian Larson  22 17.67 4.4 24.0 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Ernie Scheiger  24 21.67 1.6 24.0 22.25 1.2 4 0  89 
  Travis Swanson  19 17.67 4.4 23.4 18.00 4.2 4 0  72 
  Mark Winczewski  18 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.75 5.8 4 0  63 
 
 

Team 8: Honey Badgers 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 2 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Pete "Mavereck" Mitchell  22 23.33 0.5 22.5 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Archie Bunker  23 23.00 0.7 23.7 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Wyatt Earp  24 20.67 2.3 24.0 21.50 1.8 4 0  86 
  Mike Gauger  22 24.33 0.0 22.0 23.75 0.2 4 1  95 
  Jesse James  24 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.75 0.9 4 0  91 
  Derek Muhl  24 22.67 0.9 24.0 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  William Munny  25 23.00 0.7 25.0 23.50 0.4 4 1 25 94 
  El Oso  24 21.33 1.9 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Todd Przybilla  23 17.33 4.7 24.0 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Josey Wales  24 24.33 0.0 24.0 24.25 0.0 4 1  97 
 



Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 

Team 9: Fallin For Trap 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 0 Total: 3 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Buesgens   20.00 2.8  20.00 2.8 3 0  60 
  John Chineny  19 16.00 5.6 24.0 16.75 5.1 4 0  67 
  Hal Hitchcock  21 23.67 0.2 21.2 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Shain Larson  23 18.67 3.7 24.0 19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
  Jim Maloney  24 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.75 0.9 4 0  91 
  Teagan Maloney  18 20.33 2.6 20.6 19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
  Woody Woody  20 22.33 1.2 21.2 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
 
 

Team 10: One Pump Chumps 
 

Score: 114.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Juston Beach  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
  Steve Doherty  18 18.33 4.0 22.0 18.25 4.0 4 0  73 
  Bob Fiebranz  19 18.33 4.0 23.0 18.50 3.9 4 0  74 
  Eric Merideth  20 21.00 2.1 22.1 20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Brian Nelson  19 20.67 2.3 21.3 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Bret Swanson  23 24.00 0.0 23.0 23.75 0.2 4 0  95 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jim Lambert 25 
 Bill Meyer 25 
 Nick Parker 25 
 William Munny 25 
  
  



Fall Trap A 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
September 25th 2022 

Pairings: 9 vs 1  5 vs 3  4 vs 7  8 vs 6  10 vs 2 
 
Fall Trap A 2022 Team Standings through week 4 
 
Team 8 Honey Badgers 7.0 
Team 2 Tequila Gunrise 6.0 
Team 1 Palmer Stained Glass 6.0 
Team 7 Fire Shots 4.0 
Team 6 That's Your Opinion Man 4.0 
Team 5 I Trapped My Pants 4.0 
Team 9 Fallin For Trap 3.0 
Team 10 One Pump Chumps 2.0 
Team 4 Wingin It 2.0 
Team 3 Quail Creek Quack Shots 2.0 
 



Fall Trap A 2022 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 4 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Nick Parker 99 24.75 4 3 Tequila Gunrise 
Josey Wales 97 24.25 4 1 Honey Badgers 
Mike Gauger 95 23.75 4 1 Honey Badgers 
Jim Lambert 95 23.75 4 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Bill Meyer 95 23.75 4 2 Tequila Gunrise 
Bret Swanson 95 23.75 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Joe Ostlund 94 23.50 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
William Munny 94 23.50 4 1 Honey Badgers 
Alec Bayer 94 23.50 4 0 Wingin It 
Mike Swenson 93 23.25 4 0 Wingin It 
Luke Bayer 93 23.25 4 0 Wingin It 
Kari Potter 93 23.25 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Derek Muhl 92 23.00 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Archie Bunker 92 23.00 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Jesse Marquardt 92 23.00 4 0 Wingin It 
Pete "Mavereck" Mitchell 92 23.00 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Paul Kryska 92 23.00 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Hal Hitchcock 92 23.00 4 0 Fallin For Trap 
Nik Bayer 92 23.00 4 0 Wingin It 
Erick Burgos 92 23.00 4 1 That's Your Opinion Man 
Darrin Kranig 91 22.75 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Jesse James 91 22.75 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Jim Maloney 91 22.75 4 0 Fallin For Trap 
Doug Rohkohl 90 22.50 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Ernie Scheiger 89 22.25 4 0 Fire Shots 
Shawn Palmer 89 22.25 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Tim Smith 88 22.00 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Chris Savoie 88 22.00 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
Ken Lacasse 88 22.00 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
Jack Ostlund 88 22.00 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
Dave Baham 88 22.00 4 1 That's Your Opinion Man 
Hollis Connelly 88 22.00 4 1 Tequila Gunrise 
Leo Zielinski 88 22.00 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
Ray Dalpiaz 88 22.00 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Thomas Kinsella 88 22.00 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
El Oso 88 22.00 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Dick Moen 87 21.75 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Woody Woody 87 21.75 4 0 Fallin For Trap 



Ezra Engstrom 87 21.75 4 0 Fire Shots 
Ryan Connelly 87 21.75 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Joe Ludwig 87 21.75 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Wyatt Earp 86 21.50 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Jon Phillips 85 21.25 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Rich Hinrich 84 21.00 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Randee Hom 84 21.00 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Dave Minkel 84 21.00 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Eric Merideth 83 20.75 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Dennis Jones 83 20.75 4 0 Fire Shots 
Brian Buckmeier 83 20.75 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Wade Vanguilder 83 20.75 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Tiffany Engstrom 82 20.50 4 0 Fire Shots 
Juston Beach 82 20.50 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Keith Scott 81 20.25 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Brian Nelson 81 20.25 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Dan Engstrom 81 20.25 4 0 Fire Shots 
Tracee Swanson 80 20.00 4 0 Tequila Gunrise 
Steve Burns 80 20.00 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Teagan Maloney 79 19.75 4 0 Fallin For Trap 
Shain Larson 79 19.75 4 0 Fallin For Trap 
Charlie Hoekman 78 19.50 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Andy Sierzega 77 19.25 4 0 That's Your Opinion Man 
Roy Palmer 76 19.00 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Todd Przybilla 75 18.75 4 0 Honey Badgers 
Cindy Krzyska 75 18.75 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
John Cairl 75 18.75 4 0 Fire Shots 
Brian Larson 75 18.75 4 0 Fire Shots 
Jason Studer 75 18.75 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Bob Fiebranz 74 18.50 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Mike Peterson 74 18.50 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Steve Doherty 73 18.25 4 0 One Pump Chumps 
Travis Swanson 72 18.00 4 0 Fire Shots 
Al Palmer 71 17.75 4 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Alek Minkel 70 23.33 3 1 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Steve Zickerman 70 17.50 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
Joe Cairl 68 17.00 4 0 Fire Shots 
Shane Fabian 68 17.00 4 0 Wingin It 
Sam Meade 67 16.75 4 0 Quail Creek Quack Shots 
John Chineny 67 16.75 4 0 Fallin For Trap 
Andy Wood 64 16.00 4 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Mark Winczewski 63 15.75 4 0 Fire Shots 
John Buesgens 60 20.00 3 0 Fallin For Trap 



Mike Sulawske 59 19.67 3 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Jim Mattson 58 19.33 3 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Mark Kinney 58 19.33 3 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Rick Bailey 57 19.00 3 0 Wingin It 
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